
Prep Standard - Chemical Standard Summary

Order ID :

Test :

Prepbatch ID :

Sequence ID/Qc Batch ID:

Standard ID :

Chemical ID :

Q3834

SVOC-TCL BNA -20

PB170902,

BG121125,bg121125,Bp121125,

EP2659,EP2665,SP6856,SP6860,SP6875,SP6909,SP6910,SP6911,SP6912,SP6913,SP6914,SP6915,SP6916,SP691

7,SP6918,SP6927,SP6928,SP6937,

10ul/1000ul 

sample,E3875,E3951,E3954,E3973,E3980,E3982,E3986,E3987,S11485,S11653,S11791,S11807,S12197,S12201,S122

02,S12203,S12204,S12220,S12245,S12246,S12306,S12307,S12309,S12564,S12565,S12566,S12567,S12568,S12577

,S12739,S12740,S12776,S12777,S12905,S12906,S12907,S12908,S12909,S13122,S13123,S13124,S13125,S13126,S

13150,S13161,S13170,S13182,S13183,S13186,S13202,S13207,S13214,S13215,S13232,S13233,S13249,S13250,S13

251,S13252,S13253,S13254,S13255,S13256,S13257,S13270,S13271,S13272,S13299,S13300,S13301,S13302,S1330

3,S13304,S13305,S13306,S13307,

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 

8900, Fax : 908 789 8922



 Extractions   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

EP2659 11/03/2025 04/16/20261:1 ACETONE/METHYLENE 

CHLORIDE

8000.00000ml of E3980 + 8000.00000ml of E3982  = Final Quantity: 16000.000  ml

RUPESHKUMA

R SHAH

Recipe

ID

2017

ScaleID PipetteID

None None

Supervised By

Riteshkumar Patel

11/03/2025

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

EP2665 12/05/2025 06/05/2026Baked Sodium Sulfate

4000.00000gram of E3875  = Final Quantity: 4000.000  gram

RUPESHKUMA

R SHAH

Recipe

ID

3923

ScaleID PipetteID

Extraction_SC

ALE_2 

(EX-SC-2)

None

Supervised By

Riteshkumar Patel

12/05/2025



 SVOC   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

SP6856 08/12/2025 12/16/2025New 8270E/625.1 ICAL Stock 

Solution 100 ng

0.04000ml of S13207 + 0.20000ml of S12197 + 0.30000ml of S12306 + 0.40000ml of S12220 + 0.50000ml of S11807 + 

0.50000ml of S12245 + 0.50000ml of S12776 + 0.50000ml of S13214 + 0.50000ml of S13233 + 0.70000ml of S12307 + 

1.00000ml of S12739 + 4.86000ml of E3954  = Final Quantity: 10.000  ml

Jagrut 

Upadhyay

Recipe

ID

4215

ScaleID PipetteID

None None

Supervised By

mohammad ahmed

08/22/2025

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

SP6860 08/12/2025 12/16/202540ng ICC

0.01000ml of S13170 + 0.60000ml of E3954 + 0.40000ml of SP6856  = Final Quantity: 1.010  ml

Jagrut 

Upadhyay

Recipe

ID

4219

ScaleID PipetteID

None None

Supervised By

mohammad ahmed

08/22/2025



 SVOC   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

SP6875 09/30/2025 03/30/202650 ug/ml DFTPP 8270E

1.00000ml of S12577 + 19.00000ml of E3973  = Final Quantity: 20.000  ml

Rahul Chavli

Recipe

ID

3895

ScaleID PipetteID

None None

Supervised By

Jagrut Upadhyay

09/30/2025

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

SP6909 11/11/2025 01/31/2026New 8270E/625.1 ICAL Stock 

Solution 100 ng

0.04000ml of S13207 + 0.05000ml of S13232 + 0.15000ml of S13214 + 0.20000ml of S12201 + 0.35000ml of S13215 + 

0.40000ml of S12905 + 0.45000ml of S13233 + 0.50000ml of S12246 + 0.50000ml of S12777 + 0.50000ml of S13122 + 

1.00000ml of S12309 + 1.00000ml of S12740 + 4.86000ml of E3980  = Final Quantity: 10.000  ml

Jagrut 

Upadhyay

Recipe

ID

4215

ScaleID PipetteID

None None

Supervised By

mohammad ahmed

11/13/2025



 SVOC   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

SP6910 11/11/2025 01/31/202680ng ICC

0.01000ml of S13182 + 0.20000ml of E3980 + 0.80000ml of SP6909  = Final Quantity: 1.010  ml

Jagrut 

Upadhyay

Recipe

ID

4216

ScaleID PipetteID

None None

Supervised By

mohammad ahmed

11/13/2025

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

SP6911 11/11/2025 01/31/202660ng ICC

0.01000ml of S13182 + 0.40000ml of E3980 + 0.60000ml of SP6909  = Final Quantity: 1.010  ml

Jagrut 

Upadhyay

Recipe

ID

4217

ScaleID PipetteID

None None

Supervised By

mohammad ahmed

11/13/2025



 SVOC   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

SP6912 11/11/2025 12/16/20255ng ICC

0.01000ml of S13182 + 0.87500ml of E3980 + 0.12500ml of SP6860  = Final Quantity: 1.010  ml

Jagrut 

Upadhyay

Recipe

ID

4222

ScaleID PipetteID

None None

Supervised By

mohammad ahmed

11/13/2025

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

SP6913 11/11/2025 01/31/202640ng ICC

0.01000ml of S13182 + 0.60000ml of E3980 + 0.40000ml of SP6909  = Final Quantity: 1.010  ml

Jagrut 

Upadhyay

Recipe

ID

4219

ScaleID PipetteID

None None

Supervised By

mohammad ahmed

11/13/2025



 SVOC   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

SP6914 11/11/2025 01/31/202620ng ICC

0.01000ml of S13182 + 0.80000ml of E3980 + 0.20000ml of SP6909  = Final Quantity: 1.010  ml

Jagrut 

Upadhyay

Recipe

ID

4220

ScaleID PipetteID

None None

Supervised By

mohammad ahmed

11/13/2025

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

SP6915 11/11/2025 01/31/202610ng ICC

0.01000ml of S13182 + 0.75000ml of E3980 + 0.25000ml of SP6913  = Final Quantity: 1.010  ml

Jagrut 

Upadhyay

Recipe

ID

4221

ScaleID PipetteID

None None

Supervised By

mohammad ahmed

11/13/2025



 SVOC   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

SP6916 11/11/2025 01/31/20265ng ICC

0.01000ml of S13182 + 0.87500ml of E3980 + 0.12500ml of SP6913  = Final Quantity: 1.010  ml

Jagrut 

Upadhyay

Recipe

ID

4222

ScaleID PipetteID

None None

Supervised By

mohammad ahmed

11/13/2025

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

SP6917 11/11/2025 01/31/20262.5ng ICC

0.01000ml of S13182 + 0.50000ml of E3980 + 0.50000ml of SP6916  = Final Quantity: 1.010  ml

Jagrut 

Upadhyay

Recipe

ID

4223

ScaleID PipetteID

None None

Supervised By

mohammad ahmed

11/13/2025



 SVOC   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

SP6918 11/13/2025 03/22/20268270/CLP Surrogate Solution, 100 

PPM BN/150 PPM ACID

1.50000ml of S12905 + 2.00000ml of S12909 + 4.00000ml of S12201 + 5.50000ml of S12202 + 5.50000ml of S12203 + 

5.50000ml of S12906 + 5.50000ml of S12907 + 5.50000ml of S12908 + 965.00000ml of E3982  = Final Quantity: 1000.000  ml

Jagrut 

Upadhyay

Recipe

ID

19

ScaleID PipetteID

None None

Supervised By

mohammad ahmed

11/13/2025

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

SP6927 11/18/2025 04/16/2026Second Source Calibration Stock 

Standard, 100 PPM, 

(8270/625/CLP)
0.04000ml of S12204 + 0.08000ml of S12909 + 0.10000ml of S11791 + 0.20000ml of S12564 + 0.20000ml of S13249 + 

0.20000ml of S13299 + 1.18000ml of E3986  = Final Quantity: 2.000  ml

Jagrut 

Upadhyay

Recipe

ID

18

ScaleID PipetteID

None None

Supervised By

Sohil Jodhani

12/08/2025



 SVOC   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

SP6928 11/18/2025 04/16/202640 ng BNA ICV, 40 PPM

0.01000ml of S13183 + 0.60000ml of E3986 + 0.40000ml of SP6927  = Final Quantity: 1.010  ml

Jagrut 

Upadhyay

Recipe

ID

416

ScaleID PipetteID

None None

Supervised By

Sohil Jodhani

12/08/2025

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

SP6937 12/01/2025 04/16/20268270/625 Spike Solution, 50/100 

PPM

0.30000ml of S13299 + 0.40000ml of S11485 + 0.40000ml of S11653 + 0.40000ml of S13150 + 0.40000ml of S13161 + 

0.40000ml of S13202 + 0.50000ml of S11791 + 0.60000ml of S13123 + 0.60000ml of S13307 + 0.90000ml of S12564 + 

0.90000ml of S13257 + 1.30000ml of S12565 + 1.30000ml of S12566 + 1.30000ml of S12567 + 1.30000ml of S12568 + 

1.30000ml of S13124 + 1.30000ml of S13125 + 1.30000ml of S13126 + 1.30000ml of S13250 + 1.30000ml of S13251 + 

1.30000ml of S13252 + 1.30000ml of S13253 + 1.30000ml of S13254 + 1.30000ml of S13255 + 1.30000ml of S13256 + 

1.30000ml of S13270 + 1.30000ml of S13271 + 1.30000ml of S13272 + 1.30000ml of S13300 + 1.30000ml of S13301 + 

1.30000ml of S13302 + 1.30000ml of S13303 + 1.30000ml of S13304 + 1.30000ml of S13305 + 1.30000ml of S13306 + 

163.00000ml of E3987  = Final Quantity: 200.000  ml

Jagrut 

Upadhyay

Recipe

ID

171

ScaleID PipetteID

None None

Supervised By

Sohil Jodhani

12/08/2025



 CHEMICAL RECEIPT LOG BOOK

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

PCI Scientific 

Supply, Inc.

PC19631-100  /  SODIUM 

SULFATE, ANHYDROUS, 

PEST GRADE, 1

417203 07/28/2026 07/28/2025 /

RUPESH

01/29/2025 /

Rajesh
E3875

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Seidler Chemical BA-3382-05  /  Sand, 

Purified  (cs/4x2.5kg)

25A2756718 12/31/2028 07/09/2025 /

RUPESH

04/28/2020 /

RUPESH
E3951

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Seidler Chemical BA-9644-A4  /  Methylene 

Chloride,U-Resi, 

Cycle-Tainer  (215L)

25B1862001 03/19/2026 07/14/2025 /

RUPESH

06/11/2025 /

RUPESH
E3954

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Seidler Chemical BA-9644-A4  /  Methylene 

Chloride,U-Resi, 

Cycle-Tainer  (215L)

25C1262005 04/16/2026 09/15/2025 /

Riteshkumar

09/15/2025 /

Riteshkumar
E3973

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Seidler Chemical BA-9644-A4  /  Methylene 

Chloride,U-Resi, 

Cycle-Tainer  (215L)

25C1262005 04/16/2026 10/10/2025 /

RUPESH

10/10/2025 /

RUPESH
E3980

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Seidler Chemical BA-9254-03  /  Acetone, 

Ultra Resi (cs/4x4L)

24L1062001 10/04/2027 10/31/2025 /

RUPESH

10/31/2025 /

RUPESH
E3982



 CHEMICAL RECEIPT LOG BOOK

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Seidler Chemical BA-9644-A4  /  Methylene 

Chloride,U-Resi, 

Cycle-Tainer  (215L)

25C1262005 04/16/2026 11/14/2025 /

RUPESH

11/05/2025 /

RUPESH
E3986

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Seidler Chemical BA-9254-03  /  Acetone, 

Ultra Resi (cs/4x4L)

24L1062001 05/16/2026 11/17/2025 /

RUPESH

11/12/2025 /

RUPESH
E3987

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 555870  /  Custom 

Standard, 2,4-dinitrophenol 

Std [CS 5328-3]

A0200549 04/16/2026 10/16/2025 /

Jagrut

08/10/2023 /

yogesh
S11485

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 555872  /  Custom 

Standard, 

pentachlorophenol Std [CS 

5328-5]

A0201728 06/01/2026 12/01/2025 /

Jagrut

11/09/2023 /

Yogesh
S11653

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31853  /  1,4-Dioxane, 2000 

ug/ml , Solvent: Methylene 

Chloride

A0196453 05/18/2026 11/18/2025 /

Jagrut

11/21/2023 /

Rahul
S11791

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31853  /  1,4-Dioxane, 2000 

ug/ml , Solvent: Methylene 

Chloride

A0200655 01/01/2026 07/01/2025 /

Rahul

11/21/2023 /

rahul
S11807



 CHEMICAL RECEIPT LOG BOOK

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31087  /  Acid Surrogate 

10,000ug/ml,methanol,5ml/

ampul

A0206206 01/02/2026 07/02/2025 /

Jagrut

03/15/2024 /

Rahul
S12197

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31087  /  Acid Surrogate 

10,000ug/ml,methanol,5ml/

ampul

A0206206 03/22/2026 09/22/2025 /

Jagrut

03/15/2024 /

Rahul
S12201

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31087  /  Acid Surrogate 

10,000ug/ml,methanol,5ml/

ampul

A0206206 05/13/2026 11/13/2025 /

Jagrut

03/15/2024 /

Rahul
S12202

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31087  /  Acid Surrogate 

10,000ug/ml,methanol,5ml/

ampul

A0206206 05/13/2026 11/13/2025 /

Jagrut

03/15/2024 /

Rahul
S12203

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31087  /  Acid Surrogate 

10,000ug/ml,methanol,5ml/

ampul

A0206206 05/18/2026 11/18/2025 /

Jagrut

03/15/2024 /

Rahul
S12204

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31086  /  Base Neutral 

Surrogate 

5000ug/ml,CH2Cl2,5ml

A0206381 01/02/2026 07/02/2025 /

Jagrut

03/15/2024 /

Rahul
S12220



 CHEMICAL RECEIPT LOG BOOK

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 30409  /  Pyridine, 2000 

PPM in P & T Methanol

A0206650 12/16/2025 06/16/2025 /

Jagrut

05/14/2024 /

Rahul
S12245

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 30409  /  Pyridine, 2000 

PPM in P & T Methanol

A0206650 04/08/2026 10/08/2025 /

Jagrut

05/14/2024 /

Rahul
S12246

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31902  /  CLP/SVOA 

Additions Mix (Atrazine, 

Benzaldehyde, 

Caprolactam) 1000ug/mL

A0206859 01/31/2026 08/12/2025 /

Jagrut

05/30/2024 /

Rahul
S12306

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31902  /  CLP/SVOA 

Additions Mix (Atrazine, 

Benzaldehyde, 

Caprolactam) 1000ug/mL

A0206859 01/31/2026 08/12/2025 /

Jagrut

05/30/2024 /

Rahul
S12307

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31902  /  CLP/SVOA 

Additions Mix (Atrazine, 

Benzaldehyde, 

Caprolactam) 1000ug/mL

A0206859 01/31/2026 11/07/2025 /

Jagrut

05/30/2024 /

Rahul
S12309

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 555224  /  Custom 8270 

Plus Std #2 [2nd lot at $85 

per ampul if requested - 

contact ARM with Request] 

[CS 4978-2]

A0214017 07/31/2026 11/17/2025 /

Jagrut

07/23/2024 /

RAHUL
S12564



 CHEMICAL RECEIPT LOG BOOK

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 555224  /  Custom 8270 

Plus Std #2 [2nd lot at $85 

per ampul if requested - 

contact ARM with Request] 

[CS 4978-2]

A0214017 06/01/2026 12/01/2025 /

Jagrut

07/23/2024 /

RAHUL
S12565

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 555224  /  Custom 8270 

Plus Std #2 [2nd lot at $85 

per ampul if requested - 

contact ARM with Request] 

[CS 4978-2]

A0214017 06/01/2026 12/01/2025 /

Jagrut

07/23/2024 /

RAHUL
S12566

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 555224  /  Custom 8270 

Plus Std #2 [2nd lot at $85 

per ampul if requested - 

contact ARM with Request] 

[CS 4978-2]

A0214017 06/01/2026 12/01/2025 /

Jagrut

07/23/2024 /

RAHUL
S12567

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 555224  /  Custom 8270 

Plus Std #2 [2nd lot at $85 

per ampul if requested - 

contact ARM with Request] 

[CS 4978-2]

A0214017 06/01/2026 12/01/2025 /

Jagrut

07/23/2024 /

RAHUL
S12568

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31615  /  SV Mixture, 

GC/MS Tuning Mixture, 

CH2Cl2, 1mL,

A0212955 06/30/2027 03/31/2025 /

Rahul

08/01/2024 /

Rahul
S12577

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31900  /  SOM01.1 Mega 

Mix, 500-1000 ug/ml

A0215529 02/12/2026 08/12/2025 /

Jagrut

10/08/2024 /

anahy
S12739



 CHEMICAL RECEIPT LOG BOOK

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31900  /  SOM01.1 Mega 

Mix, 500-1000 ug/ml

A0215529 02/28/2026 11/07/2025 /

Jagrut

10/08/2024 /

anahy
S12740

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Absolute 

Standards, Inc.

90494  /  

1-Methylnaphthalene, 2000 

ug/mL, in methylene 

chloride

061323 02/12/2026 08/12/2025 /

Jagrut

11/08/2024 /

anahy
S12776

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Absolute 

Standards, Inc.

90494  /  

1-Methylnaphthalene, 2000 

ug/mL, in methylene 

chloride

061323 04/08/2026 10/08/2025 /

Jagrut

11/08/2024 /

anahy
S12777

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31086  /  Base Neutral 

Surrogate 

5000ug/ml,CH2Cl2,5ml

A0216785 03/22/2026 09/22/2025 /

Jagrut

12/09/2024 /

anahy
S12905

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31086  /  Base Neutral 

Surrogate 

5000ug/ml,CH2Cl2,5ml

A0216785 05/13/2026 11/13/2025 /

Jagrut

12/09/2024 /

anahy
S12906

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31086  /  Base Neutral 

Surrogate 

5000ug/ml,CH2Cl2,5ml

A0216785 05/13/2026 11/13/2025 /

Jagrut

12/09/2024 /

anahy
S12907



 CHEMICAL RECEIPT LOG BOOK

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31086  /  Base Neutral 

Surrogate 

5000ug/ml,CH2Cl2,5ml

A0216785 05/13/2026 11/13/2025 /

Jagrut

12/09/2024 /

anahy
S12908

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31086  /  Base Neutral 

Surrogate 

5000ug/ml,CH2Cl2,5ml

A0216785 05/13/2026 11/13/2025 /

Jagrut

12/09/2024 /

anahy
S12909

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31853  /  1,4-Dioxane, 2000 

ug/ml , Solvent: Methylene 

Chloride

A0218894 04/16/2026 10/16/2025 /

Jagrut

05/20/2025 /

Rahul
S13122

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31853  /  1,4-Dioxane, 2000 

ug/ml , Solvent: Methylene 

Chloride

A0218894 05/17/2026 11/17/2025 /

Jagrut

05/20/2025 /

Rahul
S13123

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31853  /  1,4-Dioxane, 2000 

ug/ml , Solvent: Methylene 

Chloride

A0218894 06/01/2026 12/01/2025 /

Jagrut

05/20/2025 /

Rahul
S13124

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31853  /  1,4-Dioxane, 2000 

ug/ml , Solvent: Methylene 

Chloride

A0218894 06/01/2026 12/01/2025 /

Jagrut

05/20/2025 /

Rahul
S13125



 CHEMICAL RECEIPT LOG BOOK

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31853  /  1,4-Dioxane, 2000 

ug/ml , Solvent: Methylene 

Chloride

A0218894 06/01/2026 12/01/2025 /

Jagrut

05/20/2025 /

Rahul
S13126

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 555869  /  Custom 

Standard, 

hexachlorocyclopentadiene 

Std [CS 5328-2]

A0201702 06/01/2026 12/01/2025 /

Jagrut

11/13/2023 /

Rahul
S13150

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 555871  /  Custom 

Standard, 4-nitrophenol Std 

[CS 5238-4]

A0226283 06/01/2026 12/01/2025 /

Jagrut

06/04/2025 /

Rahul
S13161

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31206  /  SV Mix, CLP 

method, Internal Std, 

2000ug/mL, CH2Cl2, 1mL

A0224359 02/11/2026 08/11/2025 /

Rahul

06/02/2025 /

anahy
S13170

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31206  /  SV Mix, CLP 

method, Internal Std, 

2000ug/mL, CH2Cl2, 1mL

A0224359 05/07/2026 11/07/2025 /

rahul

06/02/2025 /

anahy
S13182

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31206  /  SV Mix, CLP 

method, Internal Std, 

2000ug/mL, CH2Cl2, 1mL

A0224359 05/13/2026 11/13/2025 /

rahul

06/02/2025 /

anahy
S13183



 CHEMICAL RECEIPT LOG BOOK

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31206  /  SV Mix, CLP 

method, Internal Std, 

2000ug/mL, CH2Cl2, 1mL

A0224359 06/11/2026 12/11/2025 /

rahul

06/02/2025 /

anahy
S13186

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 555868  /  Custom 

Standard, Benzidine Std 

[CS 5328-1]

A0226493 06/01/2026 12/01/2025 /

Jagrut

06/11/2025 /

anahy
S13202

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 555868  /  Custom 

Standard, Benzidine Std 

[CS 5328-1]

A0226493 02/12/2026 08/12/2025 /

Jagrut

06/11/2025 /

anahy
S13207

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31879  /  Benzoic Acid, 

2000 µg/mL, Methylene 

Chloride, 1 mL/ampul

A0221395 02/12/2026 08/12/2025 /

Jagrut

07/10/2025 /

anahy
S13214

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31879  /  Benzoic Acid, 

2000 µg/mL, Methylene 

Chloride, 1 mL/ampul

A0221395 05/07/2026 11/07/2025 /

Jagrut

07/10/2025 /

anahy
S13215

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 582978  /  Custom 

Calibration Standard - C8 

2,000µg/mL, Methylene 

chloride, 1mL/ampul, 

Chromatographic, 

CS-347186

A0228192 05/07/2026 11/07/2025 /

Jagrut

08/01/2025 /

Rahul
S13232



 CHEMICAL RECEIPT LOG BOOK

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 582978  /  Custom 

Calibration Standard - C8 

2,000µg/mL, Methylene 

chloride, 1mL/ampul, 

Chromatographic, 

CS-347186

A0228192 02/12/2026 08/12/2025 /

Jagrut

08/01/2025 /

Rahul
S13233

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 555223  /  Custom 8270 

Plus Std #1 [2nd lot at $100 

per ampul if requested - 

contact ARM with Request] 

[CS 4978-1]

A0228451 04/27/2026 10/27/2025 /

Jagrut

08/06/2025 /

Rahul
S13249

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 555223  /  Custom 8270 

Plus Std #1 [2nd lot at $100 

per ampul if requested - 

contact ARM with Request] 

[CS 4978-1]

A0228451 08/31/2027 12/01/2025 /

Jagrut

08/06/2025 /

Rahul
S13250

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 555223  /  Custom 8270 

Plus Std #1 [2nd lot at $100 

per ampul if requested - 

contact ARM with Request] 

[CS 4978-1]

A0228451 06/01/2026 12/01/2025 /

Jagrut

08/06/2025 /

Rahul
S13251

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 555223  /  Custom 8270 

Plus Std #1 [2nd lot at $100 

per ampul if requested - 

contact ARM with Request] 

[CS 4978-1]

A0228451 06/01/2026 12/01/2025 /

Jagrut

08/06/2025 /

Rahul
S13252

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 555223  /  Custom 8270 

Plus Std #1 [2nd lot at $100 

per ampul if requested - 

contact ARM with Request] 

[CS 4978-1]

A0228451 06/01/2026 12/01/2025 /

Jagrut

08/06/2025 /

Rahul
S13253



 CHEMICAL RECEIPT LOG BOOK

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 555223  /  Custom 8270 

Plus Std #1 [2nd lot at $100 

per ampul if requested - 

contact ARM with Request] 

[CS 4978-1]

A0228451 06/01/2026 12/01/2025 /

Jagrut

08/06/2025 /

Rahul
S13254

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 555223  /  Custom 8270 

Plus Std #1 [2nd lot at $100 

per ampul if requested - 

contact ARM with Request] 

[CS 4978-1]

A0228451 06/01/2026 12/01/2025 /

Jagrut

08/06/2025 /

Rahul
S13255

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 555223  /  Custom 8270 

Plus Std #1 [2nd lot at $100 

per ampul if requested - 

contact ARM with Request] 

[CS 4978-1]

A0228451 06/01/2026 12/01/2025 /

Jagrut

08/06/2025 /

Rahul
S13256

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 555223  /  Custom 8270 

Plus Std #1 [2nd lot at $100 

per ampul if requested - 

contact ARM with Request] 

[CS 4978-1]

A0228451 06/01/2026 12/01/2025 /

Jagrut

08/06/2025 /

Rahul
S13257

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 555224  /  Custom 8270 

Plus Std #2 [2nd lot at $85 

per ampul if requested - 

contact ARM with Request] 

[CS 4978-2]

A0228494 06/01/2026 12/01/2025 /

Jagrut

08/06/2025 /

Rahul
S13270

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 555224  /  Custom 8270 

Plus Std #2 [2nd lot at $85 

per ampul if requested - 

contact ARM with Request] 

[CS 4978-2]

A0228494 06/01/2026 12/01/2025 /

Jagrut

08/06/2025 /

Rahul
S13271



 CHEMICAL RECEIPT LOG BOOK

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 555224  /  Custom 8270 

Plus Std #2 [2nd lot at $85 

per ampul if requested - 

contact ARM with Request] 

[CS 4978-2]

A0228494 06/01/2026 12/01/2025 /

Jagrut

08/06/2025 /

Rahul
S13272

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31850  /  8270 SV Mix, 

8270 Mega Mix 1mL, 

1000ug/mL, CH2Cl2 [New 

Solvent 100% CH2Cl2]

A0229652 04/27/2026 10/27/2025 /

Jagrut

10/15/2025 /

rahul
S13299

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31850  /  8270 SV Mix, 

8270 Mega Mix 1mL, 

1000ug/mL, CH2Cl2 [New 

Solvent 100% CH2Cl2]

A0229652 06/01/2026 12/01/2025 /

Jagrut

10/15/2025 /

rahul
S13300

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31850  /  8270 SV Mix, 

8270 Mega Mix 1mL, 

1000ug/mL, CH2Cl2 [New 

Solvent 100% CH2Cl2]

A0229652 06/01/2026 12/01/2025 /

Jagrut

10/15/2025 /

rahul
S13301

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31850  /  8270 SV Mix, 

8270 Mega Mix 1mL, 

1000ug/mL, CH2Cl2 [New 

Solvent 100% CH2Cl2]

A0229652 06/01/2026 12/01/2025 /

Jagrut

10/15/2025 /

rahul
S13302

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31850  /  8270 SV Mix, 

8270 Mega Mix 1mL, 

1000ug/mL, CH2Cl2 [New 

Solvent 100% CH2Cl2]

A0229652 06/01/2026 12/01/2025 /

Jagrut

10/15/2025 /

rahul
S13303



 CHEMICAL RECEIPT LOG BOOK

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31850  /  8270 SV Mix, 

8270 Mega Mix 1mL, 

1000ug/mL, CH2Cl2 [New 

Solvent 100% CH2Cl2]

A0229652 06/01/2026 12/01/2025 /

Jagrut

10/15/2025 /

rahul
S13304

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31850  /  8270 SV Mix, 

8270 Mega Mix 1mL, 

1000ug/mL, CH2Cl2 [New 

Solvent 100% CH2Cl2]

A0229652 06/01/2026 12/01/2025 /

Jagrut

10/15/2025 /

rahul
S13305

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31850  /  8270 SV Mix, 

8270 Mega Mix 1mL, 

1000ug/mL, CH2Cl2 [New 

Solvent 100% CH2Cl2]

A0229652 06/01/2026 12/01/2025 /

Jagrut

10/15/2025 /

rahul
S13306

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Restek 31850  /  8270 SV Mix, 

8270 Mega Mix 1mL, 

1000ug/mL, CH2Cl2 [New 

Solvent 100% CH2Cl2]

A0229652 06/01/2026 12/01/2025 /

Jagrut

10/15/2025 /

rahul
S13307



Standard ID : E3875



Standard ID : E3951



Standard ID : E3954



Standard ID : E3980



Standard ID : E3982



Standard ID : E3986



Standard ID : E3987



Standard ID : S11485





Standard ID : S11653





Standard ID : S11791









Standard ID : S11807









Standard ID : S12197,S12201,S12202,S12203,S12204





Standard ID : S12197,S12201,S12202,S12203,S12204





Standard ID : S12197,S12201,S12202,S12203,S12204





Standard ID : S12197,S12201,S12202,S12203,S12204





Standard ID : S12197,S12201,S12202,S12203,S12204





Standard ID : S12220





Standard ID : S12245,S12246





Standard ID : S12245,S12246





Standard ID : S12306,S12307,S12309





Standard ID : S12306,S12307,S12309





Standard ID : S12306,S12307,S12309





Standard ID : S12564,S12565,S12566,S12567,S12568





Standard ID : S12564,S12565,S12566,S12567,S12568





Standard ID : S12564,S12565,S12566,S12567,S12568





Standard ID : S12564,S12565,S12566,S12567,S12568





Standard ID : S12564,S12565,S12566,S12567,S12568





Standard ID : S12577





Standard ID : S12739,S12740









Standard ID : S12739,S12740









Standard ID : S12776,S12777



Standard ID : S12776,S12777



Standard ID : S13122,S13123,S13124,S13125,S13126





Standard ID : S13122,S13123,S13124,S13125,S13126





Standard ID : S13122,S13123,S13124,S13125,S13126





Standard ID : S13122,S13123,S13124,S13125,S13126





Standard ID : S13122,S13123,S13124,S13125,S13126





Standard ID : S13161



Standard ID : S13170,S13182,S13183,S13186



Standard ID : S13170,S13182,S13183,S13186



Standard ID : S13170,S13182,S13183,S13186



Standard ID : S13170,S13182,S13183,S13186



Standard ID : S13202,S13207



Standard ID : S13202,S13207



Standard ID : S13214,S13215



Standard ID : S13214,S13215



Standard ID : S13232,S13233





Standard ID : S13232,S13233





Standard ID : S13249,S13250,S13251,S13252,S13253,S13254,S13255,S13256,S13257



Standard ID : S13249,S13250,S13251,S13252,S13253,S13254,S13255,S13256,S13257



Standard ID : S13249,S13250,S13251,S13252,S13253,S13254,S13255,S13256,S13257



Standard ID : S13249,S13250,S13251,S13252,S13253,S13254,S13255,S13256,S13257



Standard ID : S13249,S13250,S13251,S13252,S13253,S13254,S13255,S13256,S13257



Standard ID : S13249,S13250,S13251,S13252,S13253,S13254,S13255,S13256,S13257



Standard ID : S13249,S13250,S13251,S13252,S13253,S13254,S13255,S13256,S13257



Standard ID : S13249,S13250,S13251,S13252,S13253,S13254,S13255,S13256,S13257



Standard ID : S13249,S13250,S13251,S13252,S13253,S13254,S13255,S13256,S13257



Standard ID : S13270,S13271,S13272



Standard ID : S13270,S13271,S13272



Standard ID : S13270,S13271,S13272



Standard ID : S13299,S13300,S13301,S13302,S13303,S13304,S13305,S13306,S13307









Standard ID : S13299,S13300,S13301,S13302,S13303,S13304,S13305,S13306,S13307









Standard ID : S13299,S13300,S13301,S13302,S13303,S13304,S13305,S13306,S13307









Standard ID : S13299,S13300,S13301,S13302,S13303,S13304,S13305,S13306,S13307









Standard ID : S13299,S13300,S13301,S13302,S13303,S13304,S13305,S13306,S13307









Standard ID : S13299,S13300,S13301,S13302,S13303,S13304,S13305,S13306,S13307









Standard ID : S13299,S13300,S13301,S13302,S13303,S13304,S13305,S13306,S13307









Standard ID : S13299,S13300,S13301,S13302,S13303,S13304,S13305,S13306,S13307









Standard ID : S13299,S13300,S13301,S13302,S13303,S13304,S13305,S13306,S13307









Standard ID : S13150


